FORM 1	<b>n</b>	- 02-02	_	ET		
	ORM PTO-1595 RE			,E1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Kev. oc	193)	, 188(8) 116() 98() 48()	54639	-		
)MB N	o. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)	1009	34039		Attorney Docket No.: <u>LEXA-0020</u>	
	t Commissioner for Patents eton, D.C. 20231				o <b>se</b>	
Sir: Please n	ecord the attached original documents or	copy thereof			13443	
l.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Petro Estakhri Mahmud Assar	1-20-99		Lexar Media, Inc. 47421 Bayside Parky Fremont, CA 94538		
	Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached.		A 112 1(.)		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		_	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
	~	Merger Change of Name				
	Execution Date: <u>January 20, 1999</u>					
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): $Oq/$	234,43	30		
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb  X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.	ether with a new application	-		January 20, 1999	
	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s):	ether with a new application filed on .	the execution da	te of the application is	January 20, 1999  ons and patents involved: 1.	
	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom compared to the compared t	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Tol	te of the application is	ons and patents involved: 1.	
	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Tol	al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1 Check(s) in the amo	ons and patents involved: 1.  .21(h) and 3.41]:	
	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:  32,571 HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Too  7. Too  X	al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1 Check(s) in the amo	ons and patents involved: 1.  21(h) and 3.41]:  unt of \$447.00 (\$407.00 Filing Fee plu Recordation Fee) enclosed.	
	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:  32,571 HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Too X	al number of application is al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ I Check(s) in the amo \$40.00 Assignment thorization to Charge A The Commissioner i additional fees or crocommunication and	ons and patents involved: 1.  .21(h) and 3.41]: unt of \$447.00 (\$407.00 Filing Fee plu Recordation Fee) enclosed.  Additional Fees: s hereby authorized to charge any	
<ul><li>4.</li><li>5.</li><li>9.</li></ul>	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:  32,571 HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Too  7. Too  X  8. Au  X	al number of application is al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1]. Check(s) in the amo \$40.00 Assignment thorization to Charge A. The Commissioner i additional fees or crommunication and §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41	ons and patents involved: 1.  .21(h) and 3.41]: unt of \$\frac{447.00}{2447.00}\$ (\$\frac{407.00}{2407.00}\$ Filing Fee plu Recordation Fee) enclosed.  Additional Fees: s hereby authorized to charge any edit any overpayment associated with the which may be required under 37 CFR to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	
5.	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:  32,571 HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Palo Alto, California 94306  To the best of my knowledge and belidocument.	ether with a new application filed on .  correspondence concerning tief, the foregoing information	6. Too  7. Too  X  8. Au  X	al number of application is al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1]. Check(s) in the amo \$40.00 Assignment thorization to Charge A. The Commissioner i additional fees or crommunication and §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41	ons and patents involved: 1.  .21(h) and 3.41]: unt of \$\frac{447.00}{247.00}\$ (\$\frac{407.00}{2407.00}\$ Filing Fee plu Recordation Fee) enclosed.  Additional Fees: s hereby authorized to charge any edit any overpayment associated with the which may be required under 37 CFR to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	
5.	X This document is being filed tog Patent Application Serial No.(s): Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached.  Name and address of party to whom of document should be mailed:  32,571 HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Palo Alto, California 94306  To the best of my knowledge and beli	ether with a new application filed on .	6. Too  7. Too  8. Au  2. Au  3. Au  5. Too  7. Too  8. Au  7. Too  8. Au  1. Too  1. Too  1. Too  1. Too  1. Too  2. Too  2. Too  3. Too  4. Too  5. Too  6. Too  7. Too  7. Too  8. Au  9. Too  1. Too  2. Too  1. Too  2. Too  1. Too  2. Too  2. Too  3. Too  4. Too  5. Too  6. Too  7. Too  9. T	al number of application is al number of application al fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1]. Check(s) in the amo \$40.00 Assignment thorization to Charge A. The Commissioner i additional fees or crommunication and §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41	ons and patents involved: 1.  .21(h) and 3.41]: unt of \$\frac{447.00}{2447.00}\$ (\$\frac{407.00}{2407.00}\$ Filing Fee plu Recordation Fee) enclosed.  Additional Fees: s hereby authorized to charge any edit any overpayment associated with the which may be required under 37 CFR to Deposit Account No. 08-1275.	

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0736

Allomey Docket No.: LUXA-00201

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Petro Estakhri and Mahmud Assur</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain 1 aw and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patents

Title of Invention: FLASH MEMORY CARD WITH ENHANCED OPERATING MODE DETECTION AND USER-FRII NDLY INTERFACING SYSTEM Date of execution of application: Filing Date: herewith Serial No.: WHEREAS, Lexar Media, a compration of the State of California, 47421 Usyside Parkway. Fremont. CA 94528, her sinetter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same: NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby action wild ged. Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, and Assignce's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in unit to said invendon, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Leners Patent which may bereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, related, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Ansignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said As ignors had this sasignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Paient. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Lemors Patent and for the relessue thereof, and instruments of assignment and wantler thereof, and will perform such other nets as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patentyfor said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in said Assignce, or Assignce's successors and asserts. curity stance dieir names to dris assignment on the dates indicated below. Petro Estakhri 1-20-99 Anmud Assar RENEE' ROGGE Commission # 1186138 Notary Public - California STATE OF Alamede County dy Comm. Expires Jul 4, 2002 COUNTY OF personally appeared Petro Estukhri and Mahmud Assar Decreased by known to me - OR - Deproved to me on the basis of surisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are sub-critical to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they e-secuted the same in his/her/their :unnorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be half of which the person(s) noted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hund and official seal.

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0737

Signature of Notice Dublic

**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLES)  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	personally appeared Perro Estavu	proved to r to be subsci knowled the s capaci signation the person	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANESOE, NOTARY PUBLIC  MAHMUD HSSM  NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)  The on the basis of satisfactory evidence the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ribed to the within instrument and acceded to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized sity(ies), and that by his/her/their tire(s) on the instrument the person(s), a entity upon behalf of which the n(s) acted, executed the instrument.  SS my hand and official seal.				
INDIVIDUAL   CORPORATE OFFICER   ITTLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT     PARTNER(S)   LIMITED	Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent						
CORPORATE OFFICER  TITLE(S)  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  ITTLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  NUMBER OF PAGES  NUMBER OF PAGES  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT				
PARTNER(S)  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  DATE OF DOCUMENT  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  DATE OF DOCUMENT		n de	ASSIGNMENT				
GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	TITLE(S)	•					
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)							
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:  DATE OF DOCUMENT  SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  ALCO PROVIDE TO C	(	•	NUMBER OF PAGES				
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:  NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  ALCO MODIN TO C	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		1-20-99				
NAME OF PERSON(S) OF ENTITY(IES)		•	DATE OF DOCUMENT				
		-	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE				

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9725 FRAME: 0738**